

# **Petersburg Borough**

12 South Nordic Drive Petersburg AK, 99833

# Meeting Minutes Borough Assembly

Thursday, July 9, 2020 8:00 AM Assembly Chambers

Special Meeting - Emergency Ordinances #2020-20 & #2020-21

#### 1. Call To Order/Roll Call

The meeting was called to order at 8:06am.

**Present:** 6 - Mayor Mark Jensen, Assembly Member Bob Lynn, Assembly Member Jeffrey Meucci, Assembly

Member Taylor Norheim, Assembly Member Jeigh Stanton Gregor and Assembly Member Chelsea

Tremblay

Excused: 1 - Assembly Member Brandi Marohl

### 2. Persons to be Heard Related to Agenda

No views were shared.

#### 3. New Business

A. Ordinance #2020-20: An Emergency Ordinance Amending Borough Code Section 3.08.080 to Provide for Temporary Establishment of a Quorum of the Assembly (Four or More) Even if Participating by Teleconference

Attachments: Ordinance #2020-20

Emergency Ordinance #2020-20 was unanimously approved in its one and only reading.

B. Ordinance #2020-21: An Emergency Ordinance Amending Borough Code Section 3.08.080 to Provide for Temporary Establishment of a Quorum of the Assembly (Four or More) Even if Participating by Teleconference

Attachments: Ordinance #2020-21

Emergency Ordinance #2020-21 was unanimously approved in its one and only reading.

## 4. Adjourn

The meeting was adjourned at 8:13am.
Debra K. Thompson
Date Approved